	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev: 6-93) CORRECTEDR	05-29-19	98	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			LY		
İ	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o	10072332		attached original	THE CEIVED	
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrial Paper Distributors	2. Name and address of receving party(ies) STOROpack, Ing. Internal Address: Street Address: OH ZIP: 45246 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XXNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XINo B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,462,853				
	Application number(s) or patent numb A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	,		umber of applicati	ions and	
	Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	- TO WOOD PROPERTY AND ADDRESS	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	upincate copy of this t	rage ii paying by deposit account)	
	5/28/1998 DCOATES 00000134 1462853 1 FC:481					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	- Vell	act 1 Th		May 13, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					ent: Date	

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DELAWARE & FOREIGN CORPORATIONS OF "STOROPACK, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

TRADEMARK

William T. Duillen Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: \$3783642 REEL: 1784TERAME: 0624

RELI 038 FUNEL I

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 12/24/1991
711358003 - 849492

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INDUSTRIAL PAPER DISTRIBUTORS

(a California Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

STOROPACK, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 252 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation hereby executes this Certificate of Merger and certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the constituent corporations are INDUSTRIAL PAPER DISTRIBUTORS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (herein called the "Merging Corporation"), and STOROPACK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (herein called the "Surviving Corporation," both of which corporations are herein collectively referred to as the "Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is STOROPACK, INC., and said Surviving Corporation is a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which address is:

79737.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK

4758 Devitt Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations to this merger.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the Merging Corporation, which is not a corporation of the State of Delaware, is as follows:

One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, without par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STOROPACK, INC., the surviving Corporation hereinbefore mentioned and described, has caused this Certificate to be signed in its name by its President and Treasurer as of the 20 day of December, 1991 and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

STOROPACK, INC.

Henry & Conston, Secretary

John DJ Mellott
President and Treasurer

SEP 28 93

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0626

2

79737.1

RECORDED: 05/15/1998